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#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AFISH1 1:48.74
Ramey, Jo Jo 9 Reade, Lydia 10
Stein, Alexandra 10 Yorkman, Corinne 12

27.97 30.53 23.8126.43
AHSE2 1:49.06

Harter, Abby 12 Fisher, Kennedy 10
Jung, Dabin 11 Saple, Bri 12

28.09 30.00 23.8527.12
AZION3 1:49.85

Heiser, Elyse 11 Sullivan, Shea 12
Kitchel, Devon 10 Skaff, Peyton 12

27.81 32.17 25.6224.25
ANOBL4 1:53.18

Cooley, Jordan 11 Huff, Sammy 11
Marshall, Caitlin 11 Harvey, Abby 11

30.07 30.10 25.5127.50
ABRON5 1:53.42

Gutzweiler, Maria 11 Clodfelter, Joley 12
Stonebraker, Julia 12 Miller, Margie 10

28.84 32.91 24.3827.29
AWEFL6 1:55.95

Boillat, Alexa 9 Spaletto, Annie 9
Jones, Hannah 10 Hoaglan, Macy 10

30.78 32.44 24.4528.28
AAVON7 1:56.59

Lingle, Maylee 12 Becker, Erika 11
Jones, Hannah 11 Sinclair, Kaitlyn 12

18.8534.17
AFCEN8 1:56.88

Boardman, Kendall 10 Habegger, Ava 10
Hershberger, Abbe 12 White, Lizzie 10

31.47 31.85 25.8227.74
 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AZION1 1:35.20
Modglin, Will 9 Modglin, Coleman 12
Krone, Charlie 10 Bowlds, Holden 12

23.70 25.92 22.5922.99
AHSE2 1:36.88

Christopher, Andrew 12 Truxall, Andrew 12
Harrison, Connor 12 Bostock, Zack 11

24.87 26.81 21.4723.73
AFISH3 1:42.02

Harding, Izzy 12 Beaumont, Reed 10
Kitazuka, Bruno 12 Ayres, Logan 10

26.27 28.71 22.8224.22
AFCEN4 1:42.08

Boomershine, Nathan 12Treadway, Tyce 10
Tran II, Tuan 11 Taylor, Myles 12

24.82 28.60 23.4525.21
AWEFL5 1:42.98

Brauer, Noah 10 Casas, Alex 11
Clayton, Cameron 12 Simpson, Michael 12

28.32 27.71 22.9224.03

ABRON6 1:44.13
Cameron, Jamie 9 Williams, Michael 9
Schaekel, Nate 12 Scott, Will 12

27.56 29.39 22.6824.50
ANOBL7 1:46.62

Kramer, Cameron 12 Stephan, Isaac 12
Buna, Andy 12 DuBois, Justin 11

27.25 29.37 24.3425.66
AAVON8 1:52.40

Sommers, Nick 9 Blackburn, Nick 10
Santiago, Mark 12 Younie, Aaron 9

27.67 32.70 24.2527.78
 
#3  Girls 200 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

HSE 11Pedersen, Molly1 1:53.87
27.11 28.81 28.8829.07

FISH  9Ramey, Jo Jo2 1:54.16
26.72 28.94 29.0129.49

FISH 12Jahns, Abby3 1:55.08
27.05 29.23 29.2829.52

FISH 12Pratt, Hannah4 1:57.36
27.32 29.57 30.2830.19

HSE 12Witt, Kayleigh5 1:57.91
26.96 29.56 30.8230.57

WEFL 10Hoaglan, Macy6 1:58.21
27.36 29.59 30.4130.85

BRON 12Dahlke, Elise7 1:58.96
26.67 29.57 31.5731.15

ZION 10Mattice, Reagan8 2:00.48
27.38 30.60 31.0531.45

HSE 12Pedersen, Ellie9 2:00.66
28.00 30.58 31.1030.98

BRON 10Haycox, Erin10 2:02.16
27.96 30.54 31.9431.72

NOBL 10Resner, Sophie11 2:03.91
27.80 31.03 33.1331.95

NOBL 11Yeakey, Claire12 2:04.88
28.68 31.54 32.3932.27

BRON  9Clodfelter, Callie13 2:05.04
28.63 30.81 33.2332.37

WEFL  9Peck, Kate14 2:07.19
29.17 32.30 32.3433.38

WEFL  9Amaya, Isa15 2:07.85
28.78 31.98 33.9533.14

FCEN 10White, Lizzie16 2:08.70
29.05 32.00 33.7533.90

FCEN  9McWilliams, Katlynn17 2:08.91
29.61 32.69 32.8933.72

FCEN  9Coney, Anna18 2:08.94
28.81 32.99 32.9334.21

ZION 11Cronin, Ruth19 2:09.01
30.12 32.84 32.7833.27

NOBL 10Kramer, Katie20 2:10.78
29.78 33.06 33.8834.06

ZION 11Leonard, Libby21 2:11.70
30.04 33.12 34.3234.22

AVON 10Hilgarth, Kate22 2:12.80
29.74 33.68 34.8234.56

AVON  9Hutchek, Kali23 2:16.24
30.55 34.39 35.2236.08

AVON 10Cooper, Emma24 2:22.79
33.00 36.88 36.0336.88

 
#4  Boys 200 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

AVON 12King, Charlie1 1:43.13
24.16 25.68 26.7626.53

HSE 11Streett, Keegan2 1:43.29
23.85 26.53 26.4626.45

FISH 12Frollo, Aaron3 1:43.34
23.96 26.11 26.6926.58

FISH 11Carlile, Jackson4 1:43.53
24.04 26.06 26.7026.73

ZION 10Donovan, Jack5 1:46.43
24.73 26.76 27.5927.35

HSE 12Sellers, Evan6 1:46.48
25.03 26.82 27.1827.45

FISH  9Carlile, Connor7 1:49.49
24.84 27.32 28.9428.39

BRON 11Grimes, Lee8 1:49.81
24.38 27.31 29.7828.34

ZION 11Dollins, Andrew9 1:51.88
25.18 27.96 29.4629.28

WEFL 10Lake, Evan10 1:52.90
25.89 28.69 29.1829.14

ZION  9Heiser, Easton11 1:53.76
25.75 28.64 29.5529.82

FCEN 11Aguayo, Ricardo12 1:55.13
26.58 29.20 28.8730.48

WEFL 12Lesniewski, Evan13 1:55.21
26.53 28.87 29.5630.25

BRON 10Walters, Brayden14 1:55.43
26.34 29.17 29.5930.33

HSE 10Haines, Noah15 1:56.10
26.33 28.76 30.7030.31

WEFL 12Finnegan, Jack16 1:56.55
26.17 28.63 30.7231.03

NOBL 11Cox, Ty17 1:57.88
26.51 30.18 31.1830.01

FCEN 11Montgomery, Parker18 1:58.04
26.48 29.89 30.7430.93

AVON  9Younie, Aaron19 1:58.89
26.88 29.85 30.8231.34

BRON  9Williams, Michael20 1:59.98
26.92 30.19 31.4031.47

FCEN 10Murray, Liam21 2:01.14
27.51 30.59 30.8232.22

NOBL 11DuBois, Justin22 2:03.96
27.09 30.50 33.4332.94

NOBL 12Gassensmith, Joseph23 2:08.09
27.42 32.22 34.4134.04

AVON 10Burns, David24 2:13.11
29.67 33.51 34.8835.05
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#5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

ZION 10Kitchel, Devon1 2:06.69
26.29 31.68 31.1637.56

FISH 12Yorkman, Corinne2 2:10.43
29.48 31.66 29.8839.41

FISH 10Reade, Lydia3 2:12.59
29.55 34.51 31.5037.03

NOBL 11Huff, Sammy4 2:14.33
29.71 34.81 31.7438.07

HSE 12Harter, Abby5 2:15.47
29.64 32.62 31.4741.74

FISH 10Pierce, Kenzie6 2:16.72
30.55 35.38 31.8338.96

BRON 11Smith, Rory7 2:17.11
28.48 35.40 31.8841.35

BRON 10Schaekel, Annika8 2:17.25
28.53 35.10 33.1240.50

HSE 11Harter, Olivia9 2:17.98
30.38 32.18 33.8541.57

NOBL 11Cooley, Jordan10 2:19.07
30.32 33.03 34.0341.69

HSE  9Stolle, Anna11 2:20.09
30.03 35.50 34.0140.55

WEFL 10Ketcham, Ellie12 2:20.48
29.96 36.22 33.3840.92

BRON 12Clodfelter, Joley13 2:20.52
30.79 38.35 32.3339.05

ZION 11Barksdale, Carlin14 2:21.10
30.05 34.60 32.8543.60

WEFL  9Spaletto, Annie15 2:21.38
31.25 37.64 32.3340.16

NOBL  9Santerre, Caroline16 2:23.45
30.66 35.66 33.9943.14

AVON 11Logeais, Kayla17 2:24.04
1:14.69

WEFL 10Kielty, Olivia18 2:24.73
33.23 35.34 34.7141.45

FCEN 10Habegger, Ava19 2:28.16
33.69 39.97 34.4640.04

ZION 11Hadley, Marin20 2:29.58
33.31 35.54 35.4245.31

AVON 12Lingle, Maylee21 2:30.11
32.72 36.43 35.7445.22

FCEN  9Oden, Chloe22 2:34.00
34.65 40.11 37.0342.21

AVON 10Bose, Anna23 2:40.84
34.51 41.85 35.0149.47

FCEN 11Gray, Caitlin24 2:41.23
32.85 42.73 35.5450.11

 
#6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

ZION  9Modglin, Will1 1:53.37
25.01 27.98 27.4532.93

ZION 12Modglin, Coleman2 1:55.22
25.43 30.04 28.1031.65

FISH 10Ponsler, Kyle3 1:56.93
25.14 28.21 28.8934.69

HSE 12Harrison, Connor4 2:00.17
25.60 30.91 27.9235.74

ZION 12Berrong, Caleb5 2:00.22
25.51 30.58 28.7535.38

BRON 10Johnson, Jake6 2:00.72
25.36 31.74 28.4735.15

AVON 10Bray, Maverick7 2:01.32
26.00 29.29 27.5438.49

HSE 12Eden, Marcus8 2:01.37
25.15 30.13 28.2037.89

FISH 12Harding, Izzy9 2:01.73
26.09 30.39 29.0936.16

WEFL 10Brauer, Noah10 2:04.36
26.16 31.50 29.5437.16

FISH  9Bennett, Daniel11 2:04.76
26.58 31.73 30.3136.14

HSE 11Voelker, Justin12 2:05.90
28.77 33.88 29.2334.02

NOBL 12Kramer, Cameron13 2:05.95
26.82 30.84 29.4638.83

WEFL 11Casas, Alex14 2:07.56
27.04 33.72 30.0336.77

BRON 11Hasselbrinck, Scott15 2:08.93
27.08 32.79 30.9838.08

WEFL  9Yonkus, Aiden16 2:11.90
28.75 35.92 29.2238.01

FCEN 10Treadway, Tyce17 2:12.35
29.56 34.82 30.8837.09

BRON 12Koester, Simon18 2:12.39
27.69 35.13 31.3238.25

NOBL 12Stephan, Isaac19 2:12.45
27.76 34.12 32.4438.13

AVON  9Sommers, Nick20 2:19.29
30.08 32.85 33.5842.78

NOBL  9Ledwith, Jeremiah21 2:20.43
30.44 34.00 33.1242.87

FCEN  9Lawson, Akira22 2:27.58
33.59 38.55 33.3142.13

AVON  9Jones, Zander23 2:45.70
34.42 41.88 38.4850.92

FCEN 12Taylor, Myles--- DQ
28.38 35.36 32.2736.57

 
#7  Girls 50 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

FISH 12Fero, Ellen1 24.36
AVON 11Jones, Hannah2 24.91
HSE 10Fisher, Kennedy3 24.93
HSE 12Saple, Bri4 25.07
BRON 10Miller, Margie5 25.12
BRON 11Gutzweiler, Maria6 25.20
HSE  9Newton, Grace7 25.25
FISH 10Agapios, Kalli8 25.39
FISH 10Stein, Alexandra9 25.58
FCEN 12Hershberger, Abbe10 25.65
NOBL 11Harvey, Abby11 25.79

ZION 12Skaff, Peyton12 26.03
ZION 10Razzouk, Nour13 26.13
AVON 12Sinclair, Kaitlyn14 26.43
BRON 12Stonebraker, Julia15 26.50
NOBL 10Halvorsen, Fiona16 26.61
WEFL 10Friedman, Ava17 26.87
WEFL  9Harrison, Kate18 26.97
WEFL 12DiFlora, Maddie19 27.43
NOBL 12Mulanax, Elizabeth20 27.77
FCEN 12Lawrence, Grace21 28.40
AVON 10Sandala, Abby22 29.55
FCEN 10Kachler, Maia--- DQ
ZION 12Sullivan, Shea--- DQ

 
#8  Boys 50 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

BRON 11Kehr, Austin1 21.10
FCEN 12Boomershine, Nathan2 21.28
HSE 12Rogers, DJ3 21.75
HSE 12Christopher, Andrew4 22.16
ZION 10Krone, Charlie5 22.38
HSE 11Bostock, Zack6 22.74
ZION  9Berry, Gabe*7 23.09
FISH 12Kitazuka, Bruno*7 23.09
WEFL 12Simpson, Michael9 23.22
BRON 12Scott, Will10 23.39
AVON 12Toney, Austin11 23.43
FCEN 11Tran II, Tuan12 23.54
FISH 11Schwertfeger, Tyler13 23.58
ZION 10Asam, Graham14 23.62
BRON 12Perrin, Leister15 23.68
AVON 12Rodriguez, Brandon16 24.08
WEFL 12Roberts, Jacob17 24.17
FISH 11Deimling, Sean18 24.46
FCEN  9Sheppard, Ja'Vae19 24.90
WEFL 11Kreag, Will20 25.53
NOBL  9Westlund, Liam21 25.90
AVON 11Awonaike, David22 26.54
NOBL 11Lotridge, Jacob23 27.07
NOBL 11Thurber, Noah24 28.28

 
#9  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

HSE 12Ballard, Sarah1 429.90
FISH 11Casey, Morgan2 416.80
BRON 11Wolf, Emma3 399.25
BRON 12Truax, Hannah4 368.05
FISH 11Mossing, Grace5 365.85
BRON 12Leman, Maya6 353.15
FISH 11Bryan, Natalie7 345.50
WEFL 12Jackson, Taylor8 284.75
ZION 12Prather, Kailee9 278.75
HSE 10Justice, Hannah10 275.05
ZION 10Davis, Ava11 253.05
WEFL  9Doyle, Ally12 251.70
FCEN 12Grossman, Rebecca13 242.35
FCEN  9Taylor, Elliot14 233.40
ZION 10Jones, Allison15 207.00
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(#9  Girls 1 mtr Diving)

FCEN 10Caffey, Megan16 205.80
HSE  9Penny, Ella17 158.00
WEFL 11Schwartz, Allissa18 150.75

 
#10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

FISH 11Otero, Sebastian1 446.95
FISH 10Jansen, William2 421.75
HSE 10Ricafort, AJ3 401.25
BRON 10Davidson, Kale4 328.25
WEFL 11Hobson, Ben5 322.70
BRON  9Tweddell, Isaac6 280.85
FISH 11Weiss, Ethan7 278.70
BRON 11Anderson, Cam8 272.30
HSE 12Ruiz, Gabe9 270.25
ZION 11Maas, Henry10 240.90
HSE 11Ebeyer, Noah11 216.25
ZION 11Bohm, Nick12 203.55
NOBL 10Mutter, Parker13 190.20
ZION 11Davis, Trey14 121.25

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Fly

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

ZION 10Kitchel, Devon1 55.72
26.10 29.62

FISH 10Koo, Diane2 59.88
28.19 31.69

NOBL 11Marshall, Caitlin3 1:00.14
28.15 31.99

FISH 10Stein, Alexandra4 1:00.69
27.13 33.56

FISH 10Miller, Abby5 1:01.36
28.20 33.16

BRON 10Schaekel, Annika6 1:01.62
28.98 32.64

HSE 11Jung, Dabin7 1:02.17
29.86 32.31

HSE 10Stivers, Kaleigh8 1:02.52
28.38 34.14

WEFL  9Boillat, Alexa9 1:02.68
29.76 32.92

HSE  9Bergman, Lauren10 1:02.75
29.13 33.62

BRON 12Stonebraker, Julia11 1:03.91
29.38 34.53

FCEN 10Boardman, Kendall12 1:04.23
29.84 34.39

BRON 12Mehringer, Erin13 1:04.30
30.22 34.08

WEFL 10Jones, Hannah14 1:04.42
29.59 34.83

ZION 11Barksdale, Carlin15 1:04.58
29.86 34.72

WEFL  9Amaya, Isa16 1:05.60
31.22 34.38

NOBL 12Berger, Tina17 1:06.93
31.68 35.25

NOBL  9Fife, Sara18 1:07.26
31.35 35.91

AVON 11Becker, Erika19 1:07.50
31.10 36.40

AVON 10Bose, Anna20 1:11.27
33.69 37.58

AVON 10Cooper, Emma21 1:11.37
33.58 37.79

ZION 10Martin, Abby22 1:12.40
33.06 39.34

FCEN  9Schaney, Sydney23 1:20.94
35.43 45.51

FCEN 10Thompson, Kate24 1:21.52
37.05 44.47

 
#12  Boys 100 Yard Fly

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

ZION 10Krone, Charlie1 52.48
24.86 27.62

HSE 12Harrison, Connor2 52.58
24.92 27.66

HSE 12Christopher, Andrew3 52.74
24.15 28.59

ZION 12Bowlds, Holden4 54.13
25.65 28.48

HSE 11Reising, Thomas5 54.32
24.24 30.08

BRON 12Schaekel, Nate6 54.66
25.46 29.20

FISH 12Kitazuka, Bruno7 54.86
25.98 28.88

WEFL 12Clayton, Cameron8 55.40
25.16 30.24

ZION 12Mullins, Liam9 56.01
25.60 30.41

BRON 12Perrin, Leister10 57.55
26.64 30.91

BRON 11Hasselbrinck, Scott11 57.95
27.16 30.79

FISH 10Bragdon, Jude12 57.96
27.00 30.96

WEFL 12Kaufman, Zane13 58.03
27.07 30.96

FCEN 11Tran II, Tuan14 58.95
26.58 32.37

NOBL 12Buna, Andy15 59.28
26.79 32.49

FISH 10Beaumont, Reed16 1:00.24
27.07 33.17

WEFL 10Hand, Nathaniel17 1:01.47
27.96 33.51

NOBL 11Cox, Ty18 1:02.14
28.12 34.02

AVON 12Santiago, Mark19 1:03.27
29.05 34.22

AVON 10Hall, Aidan20 1:07.82
30.16 37.66

FCEN 11Scholl, Davide21 1:14.77
36.83 37.94

FCEN 9Adkins, Austin22 1:16.73
34.98 41.75

AVON  9Jones, Zander23 1:23.04
41.27 41.77

 
#13  Girls 100 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

HSE 11Pedersen, Molly1 52.65
25.34 27.31

ZION 11Heiser, Elyse2 52.88
25.54 27.34

FISH 12Fero, Ellen3 53.54
25.61 27.93

FISH  9Mouser, Kate4 53.58
25.73 27.85

BRON 10Miller, Margie5 54.34
25.87 28.47

BRON 12Dahlke, Elise*6 54.87
26.12 28.75

FISH 12Pratt, Hannah*6 54.87
26.45 28.42

HSE  9Newton, Grace8 55.53
26.69 28.84

FCEN 12Hershberger, Abbe9 55.66
26.54 29.12

HSE 12Saple, Bri10 55.83
26.87 28.96

FCEN 10White, Lizzie11 56.07
NOBL 10Resner, Sophie12 56.66

26.81 29.85
BRON 11Smith, Rory13 58.26

27.92 30.34
ZION  9Buroker, Katie14 58.30

27.67 30.63
AVON 12Sinclair, Kaitlyn15 58.45

28.42 30.03
WEFL 10Friedman, Ava16 58.47

27.88 30.59
WEFL  9Spaletto, Annie17 58.79

27.87 30.92
ZION 10Razzouk, Nour18 58.80

27.88 30.92
NOBL 11Yeakey, Claire19 58.95

28.31 30.64
NOBL  9Santerre, Caroline20 59.59

28.21 31.38
WEFL 12Howe, Riley21 59.92

28.80 31.12
AVON 11Elder, Kamryn22 1:00.95

29.06 31.89
FCEN 10Kachler, Maia23 1:02.44

29.51 32.93
AVON 11White, Natalie24 1:11.96

34.17 37.79
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#14  Boys 100 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

BRON 11Kehr, Austin1 45.98
22.41 23.57

FCEN 12Boomershine, Nathan2 46.92
22.48 24.44

HSE 12Rogers, DJ3 48.49
22.70 25.79

ZION  9Raches, William4 48.53
23.16 25.37

HSE 11Bostock, Zack5 49.14
23.47 25.67

ZION  9Berry, Gabe6 50.33
24.21 26.12

ZION 11Dollins, Andrew7 50.41
24.09 26.32

FISH 11Schwertfeger, Tyler8 50.78
24.40 26.38

FISH 10Ayres, Logan9 50.79
BRON 11Grimes, Lee10 51.06

24.25 26.81
HSE 11Hess, Logan11 51.39

24.39 27.00
FCEN 11Aguayo, Ricardo12 51.51

24.99 26.52
WEFL 12Simpson, Michael13 51.59

24.27 27.32
WEFL 12Finnegan, Jack14 52.55

25.50 27.05
AVON 12Rodriguez, Brandon15 52.70

25.08 27.62
BRON  9Cameron, Jamie16 52.87
FCEN 10Kidd, Garrett17 53.78

25.71 28.07
FISH 11Deimling, Sean18 54.12

24.96 29.16
NOBL  9Biddle, Aidan19 54.77

26.14 28.63
WEFL 11Kreag, Will20 56.61

27.09 29.52
NOBL  9Westlund, Liam21 57.56

27.32 30.24
AVON 10Blackburn, Nick22 58.28

27.91 30.37
AVON 11Awonaike, David23 58.81

27.87 30.94
NOBL 11Lotridge, Jacob24 1:00.58

29.43 31.15
 
#15  Girls 500 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

FISH 12Jahns, Abby1 5:04.21
27.87 30.03 30.9030.51
30.86 31.02 31.05 31.19
30.86 29.92

FISH 12Yorkman, Corinne2 5:08.44
28.48 30.73 30.9130.93
30.94 31.09 31.28 31.28
31.46 31.34

WEFL 10Hoaglan, Macy3 5:15.47
28.06 30.67 32.2231.70
31.70 32.22 32.05 32.27
32.53 32.05

ZION 10Mattice, Reagan4 5:17.62
28.70 31.32 32.6431.43
32.21 32.82 32.60 32.56
32.28 31.06

NOBL 11Marshall, Caitlin5 5:21.40
28.34 31.26 32.3531.97
32.69 32.67 33.04 33.36
33.38 32.34

HSE 12Witt, Kayleigh6 5:23.28
28.13 30.98 32.4431.68
32.80 33.13 33.74 33.64
33.64 33.10

HSE 12Pedersen, Ellie7 5:25.92
28.80 31.55 33.0232.51
33.32 33.53 33.40 33.69
33.58 32.52

BRON 10Haycox, Erin8 5:27.05
28.62 31.69 33.1632.47
33.66 33.64 33.45 33.77
33.80 32.79

WEFL  9Peck, Kate9 5:28.44
30.01 33.66 33.3933.85
33.26 33.51 32.83 33.38
32.69 31.86

FISH 11Ramey, Charlie10 5:30.35
27.42 30.34 33.1832.11
33.69 34.35 34.44 36.04
34.82 33.96

BRON  9Clodfelter, Callie11 5:30.80
29.55 32.73 33.6633.37
33.47 33.76 33.78 33.62
33.99 32.87

HSE 10Gardner, Sloane12 5:34.24
34.49 34.35 34.60

34.39 33.83
BRON 11Scholz, Maria13 5:34.31

29.04 32.17 33.3233.62
33.84 33.99 34.40 34.45
35.00 34.48

ZION 11Cronin, Ruth14 5:39.87
30.66 33.14 33.7134.12
34.46 34.70 35.10 35.00
34.99 33.99

NOBL 12Berger, Tina15 5:41.45
31.17 33.88 34.7234.88
35.04 34.86 34.97 34.62
34.36 32.95

FCEN  9McWilliams, Katlynn16 5:44.06
31.24 1:08.84
35.57 35.58 35.25 34.91
34.94 32.80

FCEN  9Coney, Anna17 5:47.87
30.50 34.33 35.2434.74
35.38 35.61 36.06 36.14
35.81 34.06

AVON 10Hilgarth, Kate18 5:50.84
30.83 33.82 35.6635.27
35.88 36.18 36.29 36.13
35.96 34.82

WEFL 10Casey, Nicole19 5:53.36
30.45 33.24 35.7835.10
36.74 36.99 36.87 36.82
36.41 34.96

AVON  9Hutchek, Kali20 5:54.86
31.17 34.74 35.6435.83
36.15 36.26 36.49 37.11
36.66 34.81

NOBL 10Kramer, Katie21 5:58.86
31.34 35.03 36.8035.98
36.78 36.83 36.92 36.61
36.83 35.74

ZION 10Martin, Abby22 5:59.49
31.01 34.43 36.2536.19
36.44 37.12 37.01 37.59
37.23 36.22

FCEN 11Gray, Caitlin23 6:00.65
31.21 35.01 36.9536.61
36.84 37.03 37.61 36.99
37.46 34.94

AVON 12Abshire, Savannah24 6:42.86
36.65 39.33 40.2940.58
39.99 40.75 40.47 40.52
40.29 43.99

 
#16  Boys 500 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

FISH 12Frollo, Aaron1 4:38.46
25.10 27.69 28.1528.44
28.39 28.46 28.65 28.66
28.22 26.70

FISH 11Carlile, Jackson2 4:38.67
25.67 28.15 28.2128.40
28.31 28.42 28.50 28.72
27.83 26.46

AVON 12King, Charlie3 4:43.45
25.93 27.99 28.3428.47
28.30 28.48 28.75 29.27
29.31 28.61

HSE 12Sellers, Evan4 4:48.02
25.94 28.82 29.2429.07
29.19 29.61 29.67 29.09
29.19 28.20
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(#16  Boys 500 Yard Free)

HSE 11Streett, Keegan5 4:52.29
25.55 28.33 29.1328.79
29.54 29.84 30.40 30.12
30.24 30.35

BRON 10Johnson, Jake6 4:55.40
25.40 28.24 29.7729.30
30.15 30.53 31.07 30.74
30.62 29.58

ZION 10Donovan, Jack7 4:55.73
26.11 29.04 29.7029.62
30.11 30.07 30.24 30.42
30.57 29.85

FISH  9Carlile, Connor8 4:57.96
26.97 29.01 29.8329.13
30.28 30.38 30.77 30.97
30.77 29.85

WEFL 10Lake, Evan9 5:03.79
27.07 30.20 31.2231.17
31.55 30.78 31.15 31.13
30.71 28.81

WEFL 10Tinsley, Cooper10 5:04.60
26.92 29.63 30.9530.29
31.57 31.04 31.21 31.38
31.06 30.55

NOBL 12Kramer, Cameron11 5:05.84
27.08 30.30 30.9530.26
31.41 31.40 31.09 31.55
31.32 30.48

ZION  9Slater, Malcom12 5:08.69
26.56 29.63 31.6230.74
31.64 31.76 31.97 31.22
31.91 31.64

BRON 10Walters, Brayden13 5:09.80
27.11 30.40 31.5631.24
31.68 31.62 31.94 31.94
31.65 30.66

WEFL 12Lesniewski, Evan14 5:12.63
27.11 30.36 31.8331.38
32.12 32.06 32.14 31.71
32.36 31.56

ZION  9Heiser, Easton15 5:13.48
26.51 29.80 31.8731.22
32.30 32.60 32.59 32.45
32.78 31.36

AVON  9Younie, Aaron16 5:17.79
26.84 30.64 32.2431.56
32.33 33.22 33.12 32.59
32.67 32.58

BRON 11Newman, Avarey17 5:17.95
26.60 30.03 31.8530.74
32.38 32.65 33.27 33.65
33.60 33.18

FCEN 10Murray, Liam18 5:22.81
27.85 30.90 32.1232.21
32.85 33.29 34.03 33.46
34.19 31.91

FCEN 11Montgomery, Parker19 5:30.86
27.47 32.17 33.6233.24
33.88 33.89 34.23 34.48
34.30 33.58

HSE 10Hershman, Drew20 5:32.06
29.06 32.29 33.2833.14
33.79 34.38 34.77 34.58
33.63 33.14

FCEN 10Tran, Hung21 5:34.43
29.17 33.12 34.1634.15
34.39 34.06 33.31 34.58
34.49 33.00

NOBL  9Setmeyer, Jonah22 5:45.37
30.49 33.78 34.9134.55
35.30 34.57 35.70 35.64
35.69 34.74

NOBL 12Gassensmith, Joseph23 5:54.54
29.80 34.54 36.3135.97
36.89 36.48 37.12 36.80
35.95 34.68

AVON 10Burns, David24 6:11.09
31.60 36.66 38.6037.49
38.07 38.31 38.30 37.96
37.91 36.19

 
#17  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AHSE1 1:37.49
Fisher, Kennedy 10 Newton, Grace 9
Pedersen, Molly 11 Witt, Kayleigh 12

24.92 24.55 24.3423.68
AFISH2 1:37.52

Fero, Ellen 12 Agapios, Kalli 10
Stein, Alexandra 10 Pratt, Hannah 12

24.99 24.15 23.7724.61
ABRON3 1:41.48

Gutzweiler, Maria 11 Dahlke, Elise 12
Stonebraker, Julia 12 Miller, Margie 10

25.69 24.96 24.8226.01
AZION4 1:43.55

Skaff, Peyton 12 Sullivan, Shea 12
Mattice, Reagan 10 Barksdale, Carlin 11

26.04 26.33 25.7125.47
ANOBL5 1:46.12

Resner, Sophie 10 Santerre, Caroline 9
Yeakey, Claire 11 Harvey, Abby 11

26.09 27.20 25.9226.91
AFCEN6 1:46.77

White, Lizzie 10 Boardman, Kendall 10
Kachler, Maia 10 Hershberger, Abbe 12

26.79 27.44 25.1327.41
AWEFL7 1:47.72

Amaya, Isa 9 Ketcham, Ellie 10
Friedman, Ava 10 Harrison, Kate 9

27.80 26.26 26.6027.06
AAVON8 1:50.85

Hilgarth, Kate 10 Becker, Erika 11
Elder, Kamryn 11 Logeais, Kayla 11

27.59 28.09 27.1428.03

 
#18  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AHSE1 1:25.18
Streett, Keegan 11 Bostock, Zack 11
Christopher, Andrew 12 Rogers, DJ 12

21.94 21.48 20.7521.01
AFISH2 1:28.09

Carlile, Jackson 11 Kitazuka, Bruno 12
Ponsler, Kyle 10 Frollo, Aaron 12

22.26 22.27 21.7721.79
AZION3 1:28.68

Raches, William 9 Berry, Gabe 9
Donovan, Jack 10 Modglin, Coleman 12

22.73 22.63 21.3621.96
ABRON4 1:29.09

Johnson, Jake 10 Schaekel, Nate 12
Scott, Will 12 Kehr, Austin 11

22.71 22.68 20.6323.07
AAVON5 1:32.19

Toney, Austin 12 Bray, Maverick 10
Rodriguez, Brandon 12 King, Charlie 12

23.53 23.28 21.9123.47
AWEFL6 1:36.00

Clayton, Cameron 12 Tinsley, Cooper 10
Finnegan, Jack 12 Lake, Evan 10

23.70 24.53 24.0323.74
ANOBL7 1:36.48

Kramer, Cameron 12 Stephan, Isaac 12
DuBois, Justin 11 Cox, Ty 11

23.53 23.91 24.3724.67
AFCEN8 1:36.75

Kidd, Garrett 10 Sheppard, Ja'Vae 9
Montgomery, Parker 11 Aguayo, Ricardo 11

25.01 24.47 23.5223.75
 
#19  Girls 100 Yard Back

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

ZION 11Heiser, Elyse1 57.81
28.54 29.27

AVON 11Jones, Hannah2 58.19
28.75 29.44

FISH  9Ramey, Jo Jo3 58.39
28.86 29.53

HSE 12Harter, Abby4 59.01
28.87 30.14

FISH 10Agapios, Kalli5 1:00.86
29.87 30.99

HSE 11Harter, Olivia6 1:00.93
29.57 31.36

HSE 10Ang, Rebecca7 1:01.51
29.28 32.23

NOBL 11Cooley, Jordan8 1:02.58
30.25 32.33

FISH 11Ramey, Charlie9 1:03.29
30.60 32.69

BRON 11Gutzweiler, Maria10 1:03.91
30.46 33.45
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(#19  Girls 100 Yard Back)

WEFL  9Boillat, Alexa11 1:04.27
31.84 32.43

ZION 12Skaff, Peyton12 1:04.80
31.50 33.30

BRON 11Scholz, Maria13 1:05.74
32.25 33.49

ZION  9Buroker, Katie14 1:05.98
32.18 33.80

NOBL  9Fife, Sara15 1:06.08
32.18 33.90

WEFL  9Bell, Olivia16 1:06.25
32.78 33.47

BRON 12Mehringer, Erin17 1:06.68
32.26 34.42

WEFL 10Jones, Hannah18 1:06.73
32.20 34.53

NOBL 12DeCocq, Emily19 1:06.95
31.68 35.27

AVON 12Lingle, Maylee20 1:07.00
32.07 34.93

FCEN 10Boardman, Kendall21 1:07.08
32.00 35.08

FCEN  9Cramer, Abbie22 1:12.37
35.08 37.29

FCEN 12Lawrence, Grace23 1:12.70
35.32 37.38

AVON 10Sandala, Abby24 1:15.96
35.78 40.18

 
#20  Boys 100 Yard Back

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

ZION  9Modglin, Will1 50.33
24.47 25.86

FISH 10Ponsler, Kyle2 53.04
26.01 27.03

AVON 10Bray, Maverick3 53.88
26.43 27.45

ZION 12Bowlds, Holden*4 54.24
26.44 27.80

ZION  9Raches, William*4 54.24
26.68 27.56

FISH 12Harding, Izzy6 54.47
26.71 27.76

HSE 12Eden, Marcus7 54.51
26.19 28.32

FISH 10Ayres, Logan*8 56.35
27.20 29.15

AVON 12Toney, Austin*8 56.35
27.15 29.20

HSE 12Forbes, Ethan10 57.53
27.80 29.73

WEFL 10Brauer, Noah11 57.90
27.70 30.20

HSE 10Harrison, Ryan12 58.01
27.98 30.03

FCEN  9Sheppard, Ja'Vae13 1:00.61
29.14 31.47

WEFL 10Tinsley, Cooper14 1:00.79
29.58 31.21

BRON 11Newman, Avarey15 1:00.96
29.39 31.57

BRON  9Cameron, Jamie16 1:00.98
29.04 31.94

WEFL 12Kaufman, Zane17 1:01.11
29.44 31.67

NOBL 12Buna, Andy18 1:01.33
29.77 31.56

AVON  9Sommers, Nick19 1:01.78
29.90 31.88

BRON 12Scott, Will20 1:02.28
30.45 31.83

NOBL  9Ledwith, Jeremiah21 1:03.91
31.40 32.51

NOBL 11DuBois, Justin22 1:05.06
31.11 33.95

FCEN 10Tran, Hung23 1:06.89
32.95 33.94

FCEN 10Kidd, Garrett24 1:08.62
33.80 34.82

 
#21  Girls 100 Yard Breast

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NOBL 11Huff, Sammy1 1:05.94
31.32 34.62

FISH 10Reade, Lydia2 1:07.29
31.76 35.53

HSE 10Fisher, Kennedy3 1:07.30
31.38 35.92

FISH  9Mouser, Kate4 1:07.43
32.05 35.38

FCEN 10Habegger, Ava5 1:10.30
33.30 37.00

FISH 10Pierce, Kenzie6 1:10.67
33.71 36.96

HSE  9Kertin, Katelyn7 1:10.99
32.38 38.61

NOBL 11Harvey, Abby8 1:11.12
33.09 38.03

AVON 11Becker, Erika9 1:11.15
33.19 37.96

BRON 10Kingery, Leah10 1:12.29
33.26 39.03

BRON 12Clodfelter, Joley11 1:12.32
33.84 38.48

HSE  9Stolle, Anna12 1:12.46
33.72 38.74

BRON 12Kreilein, Courtney13 1:12.78
33.45 39.33

WEFL  9Harrison, Kate14 1:12.89
33.54 39.35

FCEN  9Oden, Chloe15 1:13.25
34.19 39.06

ZION 12Sullivan, Shea16 1:13.90
34.93 38.97

NOBL 10Howard, Delaney17 1:13.95
33.90 40.05

AVON 11Logeais, Kayla18 1:14.32
35.54 38.78

WEFL 10Kielty, Olivia19 1:14.56
35.05 39.51

WEFL 10Ketcham, Ellie20 1:14.57
35.48 39.09

ZION 11Leonard, Libby21 1:17.79
36.76 41.03

FCEN  9Lotterer, Kate22 1:18.93
37.42 41.51

AVON 11Elder, Kamryn23 1:19.89
38.18 41.71

ZION  9DelVecchio, Ava24 1:24.59
40.26 44.33

 
#22  Boys 100 Yard Breast

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

ZION 12Modglin, Coleman1 56.95
26.74 30.21

ZION 12Berrong, Caleb2 1:00.88
28.69 32.19

BRON 12Schaekel, Nate3 1:01.12
28.57 32.55

HSE 11Reising, Thomas4 1:01.59
28.57 33.02

HSE 11Voelker, Justin5 1:01.91
28.65 33.26

HSE 12Truxall, Andrew6 1:01.93
28.25 33.68

FISH  9Bennett, Daniel7 1:03.31
29.77 33.54

WEFL 11Casas, Alex8 1:04.27
30.03 34.24

WEFL 12Clayton, Cameron9 1:04.37
30.34 34.03

ZION 10Norris, Bradley10 1:04.53
29.65 34.88

FISH 10Garcia, Alex11 1:04.74
30.66 34.08

FCEN 12Taylor, Myles12 1:04.77
30.25 34.52

FISH 10Beaumont, Reed13 1:05.25
30.00 35.25

NOBL 12Stephan, Isaac14 1:05.28
30.21 35.07

FCEN 10Treadway, Tyce15 1:05.35
31.03 34.32

BRON  9Williams, Michael16 1:05.78
30.11 35.67

NOBL  9Biddle, Aidan17 1:07.59
32.03 35.56

WEFL  9Yonkus, Aiden18 1:07.98
32.47 35.51



Hamilton Southeastern High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 1:50 PM  1/11/2020  Page 7
HCC Swimming & Diving Championships 2019-2020 - 1/10/2020 to 1/11/2020

Results
(#22  Boys 100 Yard Breast)

BRON 12Koester, Simon19 1:08.99
31.79 37.20

AVON 12Santiago, Mark20 1:11.47
33.60 37.87

AVON 10Blackburn, Nick21 1:13.82
35.96 37.86

AVON 10Hall, Aidan22 1:14.79
35.52 39.27

FCEN  9Lawson, Akira23 1:14.94
35.15 39.79

NOBL  9Setmeyer, Jonah24 1:18.43
37.16 41.27

 
#23  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AFISH1 3:35.18
Ramey, Jo Jo 9 Jahns, Abby 12
Yorkman, Corinne 12 Pratt, Hannah 12

26.13 54.01 54.3826.03
25.74 53.79 25.20 53.00

AHSE2 3:36.38
Witt, Kayleigh 12 Saple, Bri 12
Pedersen, Molly 11 Harter, Abby 12

25.89 54.72 55.1126.07
14.81 52.33 25.80 54.22

AZION3 3:37.22
Kitchel, Devon 10 Heiser, Elyse 11
Mattice, Reagan 10 Barksdale, Carlin 11

25.17 52.41 53.7925.53
26.17 54.85 26.18 56.17

ABRON4 3:46.20
Smith, Rory 11 Clodfelter, Joley 12
Schaekel, Annika 10 Dahlke, Elise 12

27.63 57.58 57.9327.75
26.53 56.41 25.75 54.28

ANOBL5 3:47.72
Marshall, Caitlin 11 Resner, Sophie 10
Yeakey, Claire 11 Huff, Sammy 11

27.00 56.92 57.5327.18
27.77 58.46 25.97 54.81

AWEFL6 3:51.89
Spaletto, Annie 9 Amaya, Isa 9
Friedman, Ava 10 Hoaglan, Macy 10

28.44 59.91 58.6227.68
28.38 59.56 25.60 53.80

AAVON7 3:54.06
Sinclair, Kaitlyn 12 Hilgarth, Kate 10
Logeais, Kayla 11 Jones, Hannah 11

28.11 58.91 59.6627.71
28.55 59.53 26.15 55.96

AFCEN8 4:07.31
Kachler, Maia 10 Coney, Anna 9
Gray, Caitlin 11 McWilliams, Katlynn 9

29.42 1:01.86 1:02.0028.99
29.40 1:02.45 29.01 1:01.00

 
#24  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AHSE1 3:09.79
Streett, Keegan 11 Sellers, Evan 12
Eden, Marcus 12 Rogers, DJ 12

22.56 47.10 47.8322.67
22.63 48.58 21.46 46.28

AZION2 3:10.18
Raches, William 9 Donovan, Jack 10
Krone, Charlie 10 Modglin, Will 9

23.46 49.09 48.1122.83
21.88 47.16 21.62 45.82

AFISH3 3:15.32
Carlile, Jackson 11 Schwertfeger, Tyler 11
Ponsler, Kyle 10 Frollo, Aaron 12

23.18 48.54 49.7623.54
22.93 48.80 22.98 48.22

ABRON4 3:19.37
Johnson, Jake 10 Grimes, Lee 11
Cameron, Jamie 9 Kehr, Austin 11

23.81 49.54 50.5623.51
24.72 52.50 22.13 46.77

AAVON5 3:21.56
King, Charlie 12 Bray, Maverick 10
Rodriguez, Brandon 12 Toney, Austin 12

22.83 48.07 50.0423.77
24.58 52.47 23.84 50.98

AFCEN6 3:25.27
Aguayo, Ricardo 11 Tran II, Tuan 11
Taylor, Myles 12 Boomershine, Nathan 12

24.70 51.65 53.2324.75
24.89 54.05 21.92 46.34

AWEFL7 3:27.50
Brauer, Noah 10 Simpson, Michael 12
Casas, Alex 11 Lake, Evan 10

24.03 50.86 51.2823.92
25.13 52.32 25.29 53.04

ANOBL8 3:42.74
Cox, Ty 11 Westlund, Liam 9
Biddle, Aidan 9 Buna, Andy 12

26.13 54.61 57.2126.73
25.91 56.30 25.96 54.62

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 24
1. Fishers HS 508.5
2. Hamilton Southeastern HS 421
3. Brownsburg High School 315.5
4. Zionsville High School 243
5. Noblesville High School 208
6. West ield High School 166
7. Franklin Central High School 123
8. Avon High School 118

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 24

1. Hamilton Southeastern HS 430
2. Zionsville High School 425.5
3. Fishers HS 384.5
4. Brownsburg High School 274
5. West ield High School 194
6. Avon High School 162
7. Franklin Central High School 141
8. Noblesville High School 89


